THIRD AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
EDGEWATER BRANCH LIBRARY
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1408
PROJECT NO.: 08050

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 13th day of April, 2011, and
shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for ALTA Survey Setvices for Edgewater
Replacement Library ("Agreement’) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a
municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (‘Commission”) and ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY (‘Consultant’)
dated September 25, 2008 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated September
25, 2008, wherein the Consultant is to provide ALTA Survey Services for the City of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

Itis agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include additional services required for Edgewater
Reptacement Library to perform ALTA Survey services. The scape for this Service is detailed in Attachment
A to this Amendment 1.

3. Schedule C Compensation of the Consultant is revised as follows:

C1  The Consultant shall be paid the Lump Sum amount of $3,000.00 for the additional Services.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment. '

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect.

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect as modified in this Amendment.

(Signature Page follows)

ALTA Survey Services Pagalof3

Edgewater Replacement Library — P$1408

Profect No. 08050

Q:\Chicago Public Library\Edgewater Library 2008\Professional ServicesiAlta Survay PS1408\Amandment No.3AM_PBC_GSB_Edgewater PS1408 A3 20110329.doc




EXECUTION PAGE

THIRD AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
EDGEWATER BRANCH LIBRARY
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1408
PROJECT NO.: 08050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 3.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

OF CHICAGO
d/79/1|

BY: _\__
Erin Lavin Cabonargi
Executive Director
ATTEST:

Date: S-£-//

BY;

grick [

Secretary

w0 \ AL/
ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY

Q‘\m\:s 'I';" Date: ’%3//

-~ President : ,...--.... o ,
Sof 0%
H .‘ PO 'e %
AFFIX CORPORATE gé? {® e 121
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE % SE AL iz
County of: Cool— 5’ §

State of: __\ \\\ NOA %

Subscribed and swom to before me by ‘ D‘k WA § ALY @k D and
on b;?alf of Consultant this Y £ day OM\_\ 201\ .
NOTARY PUB

~" '\ Notary Publlc
My Commission expires:
(SEAL OF NOTARY)

Date: _4/&?0 / /!

Neal & [eroy, LLC

ALTA Survey Services Page20f3

Edgewater Replacement Library - P51408
Project Ko. 08050

Q:Chicago Public Library\Edgewaler Library 2008\Professional ServicestAlla Survey PS1408\Amandment No.3\AM_PBC_GSB_Edgewater PS1408 A3_20110329 doc




ATTACHMENT A

SCOPE OF WORK
THIRD AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
EDGEWATER BRANCH LIBRARY
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1408
PROJECT NO.: 08050

The scope of services includes, but is not limited to the following:

« Update an existing survey already in Basic format,
« In the public alley provide spot elevations along the east and west property lines at 30 foot intervals;

o Survey and locate all entrances to properties along the public alley, this includes garage aprons and their
conditions;

e Provide all utility information in the alley including locations of aerial utility lines;
e Provide invert elevations of sewer manholes No 7, 11 and 12in Broadway;

o Provide curb elevations at 30 foot intervals along Broadway. (Currently these elevations are more than 100
feet apant.),

e Provide condition of sewer manhole at the intersection of the east-west public alley;

e Provide topographic information 30 feet west of the public alley, to include the intersections with West
Eimdale, West Norwood Avenue and the east-west public alley;

»  Provide details of the signage on sign poles in the public right of way on the west side of Broadway and
north side of West Elmdale Avenue; and

e  Provide cost for two {2) survey updates for the purpose of obtaining a building permit.

ALTA Survey Services Page3of 3

Edgewaler Replacament Library - P$1408

Project No. 08050

Q\Chicago Public Library\Edgewater Library 2008 Professional Senvices\Alla Survey PS1208\Amendient Mo, JAM_PBC_GSB_Edgewater P31408 A3_20110329.doc




